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Welcome!

Welcome to the GDIT Navy/Air Force Systems Division’s Chesapeake Ship Services site at 1545
Crossways Boulevard. We are glad you are with us and we want to do everything in our power to
make your visit as comfortable as it is productive.

With over 600 employees, this facility supports the U.S. Navy, U.S. Coast Guard, Military Sealift
Command, other DoD organizations and international clients. This facility is a full production facility
designed to handle:

* Program Management

+ Systems Engineering

 Direct Fleet Support

« Integrated Logistics Support (ILS)

« Administrative Support

 Ship Modernization and Repair

« Fabrication/Manufacturing/Production

 Quality Assurance and Depot Repair

 Foreign Military Sales (FMS)

This site includes 141,400 ft? of industrial/office space to include conference rooms, guest offices
and guest cubicles, as well as wireless access which enables you to reach back to your home office as
needed. There’s plenty of easy-access parking, too.

The Center is located 5 minutes from a major shopping mall and about the same distance away from an
impressive selection of restaurants and coffee shops—truly something to please everyone.

Enclosed is some useful information pertaining to finding our facility, airport/airlines, rental cars, area
hotels and restaurants. If you need further assistance, please call any member of the Management or
Facility staff.

Tom Ternes Vice President (757) 451-7899 c(757) 650-4662
David Barclay Section Vice President (757) 451-7994 c(757) 262-8361
David Klinedinst Marketing/BD Manager (757) 451-7938 c(757) 328-4878
Bruce Johnson Facilities Manager (757) 451-7945 c(757) 621-8040
Denny Kendall QEHS Manager (757) 451-7940 c(757) 262-9190
Sal Gulisano Security Officer (757) 451-7953 c(757) 435-9779

- Select name for email
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Please remember to sign in/out daily at the reception area in the front lobby of the main entrance. Once
you’re signed in, our receptionist will give you a badge and arrange for one of our staff members to escort

you throughout the building.

Security

Building/security specifics:

» Badges must be displayed visibly
above the waist line at all times while
in the facility.

« Acopy of our emergency preparedness
plan is available upon request at the
receptionist desk or from the facility
Environmental Health & Safety repre-
sentative.

« Smoking is prohibited in the facility;
however, we have a designated smok-
ing area in the rear of the building.

» Obey all safety signs, posters, and
markings.

* In the event of a serious illness or in-
jury immediately dial 911. W@ﬂ

» Should the fire alarm activate during
your visit, exit the building immedi-
ately and proceed to the rally point,
which is in the front parking lot straight

out the front door of Suite A or parking 118 Crossweys Elvel
lot at the back of the building — which- DY vsin Enrance
ever is closest. Diagrams of evacuation SfivA
routes are posted throughout the build- Wﬁﬂ
ing.
« During an emergency please remain
with your escort and follow any instruc-
tions issued by Security or emergency a

services. Unescorted visitors must fol-
low exit signs and will be directed by
EHS monitors.
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Norfolk International Airport
2200 Norview Avenue
Norfolk, VA 23518

(757) 857-3351

Directions to office:

1. Head southwest on Norview Ave

2. Take the ramp onto 1-64 E (Drive 10.4 miles)

3. Take Exit 289B - Greenbrier Parkway (South)

4. Proceed on Greenbrier Parkway (go over the ramp and get in
far right lane)

5. As you approach traffic light, turn right on Jarman Road
(Cracker Barrel Restaurant on the right corner)

6. Take the first right turn on Crossways Blvd. (As you proceed
on Crossways, you’ll see three hotels, Marriott Courtyard,
Fairfield Inn, and Comfort Suites) Turn left onto the service
road after the Hilton Garden Inn directly across the street from
Comfort Suites (Stephanie Way).

7. Keep straight ahead and take the second right into General
Dynamics Information Technology’s parking lot. There are
visitor spots right by the front door.
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Airlines Available:
American Airlines
Continental Airlines
Delta Airlines
Southwest Airlines
United
US Airways

Rental Cars Available:
Alamo
Avis
Budget
Dollar
Enterprise
Hertz
National
Thrifty

(800) 433-7300
(800) 525-0280
(800) 221-1212
(800) 435-9792
(800) 864-8331
(800) 428-4322

(800) 462-5266
(800) 831-2847
(800) 527-0700
(800) 800-4000
(800) 736-8222
(800) 654-3131
(800) 227-7368
(800) 367-2277

Newport News Williamsburg International
900 Bland Blvd., Suite G

Newport News, VA 23602

(757) 877-0221

Directions to office:

1. Head southwest on Bland Blvd

2. Turn left at Jefferson Ave

3. Merge onto 1-64 E via the ramp to Hampton/Norfolk
(Drive 9.3 miles)

4. Take exit 264 to merge onto 1-664 S toward Downtown
Newport News/Chesapeake/Suffolk (Drive 20.3 miles)

5. Take exit 15B to merge onto I-64 W toward Chesapeake/

VA Beach (Drive 9.2 miles)

Take Exit 289B - Greenbrier Parkway (South)

©CoNo

Airlines Available:
AirTran
Delta Airlines
Frontier
US Airways

Rental Cars Available:
Avis

Enterprise

National

Hertz

Budget

Proceed on Greenbrier Parkway (go over the ramp and get in far right lane)
As you approach traffic light, turn right on Jarman Road (Cracker Barrel Restaurant on the right corner)
Take the first right turn on Crossways Blvd. (As you proceed on Crossways, you’ll see three hotels,

(800) 247-8726
(800) 221-1212
(800) 432-1359
(800) 428-4322

(800) 831-2847
(800) 736-8222
(800) 227-7368
(800) 654-3131
(800) 527-0700

Marriott Courtyard, Fairfield Inn, and Comfort Suites) Turn left onto the service road after the Hilton
Garden Inn directly across the street from Comfort Suites (Stephanie Way).
10. Keep straight ahead and take the second right into General Dynamics Information Technology’s parking

lot. There are visitor spots right by the front door.
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1) Aloft Hotel

2) Hyatt Place

3) Residence Inn

4) Norfolk Marriott Chesapeake
5) SpringHill Suites
6) Homewood Suites
7) Hilton Garden Inn
8) Courtyard Marriott
9) Fairfield Inn

10) Comfort Suites
11) Hampton Inn

- Select hotel to view Web site.

®)
®,GDIT

700 Independence Pkwy

(757) 410-9562
(757) 312-0020
(757) 502-7300
(757) 523-1500
(757) 420-1300
(757) 213-0808
(757) 420-1212
(757) 420-1700
(757) 420-1300
(757) 420-1600
(757) 819-5230

1454 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
709 Eden Way N, Chesapeake
1500 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
725 Woodlake Dr., Chesapeake
1446 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1569 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1565 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1562 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1560 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1550 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
1421 Battlefield Blvd, Chesapeake

1545 Crossways Blvd

(2)
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(757) 424-7100
(757) 366-0525
(757) 424-6917

Greenbrier Mall
Cracker Barrel
Lone Star Steakhouse

1401 Greenbrier Parkway S, Chesapeake
1440 Greenbrier Parkway, Chesapeake
1570 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake

Joe’s Crab Shack (757) 420-8330 1568 Crossways Blvd, Chesapeake
Olive Garden (757) 424-4758 1631 Ring Rd, Chesapeake

Friendly’s (757) 424-0216 1625 Ring Rd, Chesapeake

Abuelo’s (757) 961-7610 1712 Ring Road, Chesapeake

Red Robin (757) 424-7288 1024 Eden Way N, Chesapeake
Smokey Bones (757) 361-6843 1405 Greenbrier Parkway, Chesapeake
Ruby Tuesday (757) 366-0739 1412 Greenbrier Parkway, Chesapeake

Panera Bread
Buffalo Wild Wings
Paradocks Grille

(757) 424-2600
(757) 263-4090
(757) 321-2202

1412 Greenbrier Parkway, Chesapeake
1308 Greenbrier Parkway, Chesapeake
801 Eden Way N, Chesapeake

Jason’s Deli (757) 382-0889 725 Eden Way N, Chesapeake
Spaghetti Eddie’s (757) 410-5500 733 Eden Way N, Suite 400, Chesapeake
Surf Rider (757) 549-2626 725 Eden Way N, Chesapeake

Golden Corral
Texas Roadhouse
Applebee’s

TGI Friday’s
Grand China Buffet
Hooters

Green Turtle Sports Bar

Jillian’s

(757) 549-2819
(757) 382-7427
(757) 549-1020
(757) 549-6100
(757) 549-6868
(757) 549-8585
(757) 361-6854

101 Volvo Parkway, Chesapeake

1546 Sam’s Circle, Chesapeake

1520 Sam’s Circle, Chesapeake

110 Volvo Parkway, Chesapeake

1329 Battlefield Blvd N, Chesapeake
1105 Merchants Way, Chesapeake

1401 Greenbrier Parkway S, Chesapeake

(757) 624-9100 1401 Greenbrier Parkway, Ste 1020, Chesapeake
Fast Foods in area: Wendy’s, Chik-Fil-A, Burger King, McDonald’s, Taco Bell, Captain D’s, Hardee’s,
Subway, Pizza Hut, Domino’s, Boston Market, Sal’s Pizza.

Starbucks:
1. 1412 Greenbrier Parkway #138, Chesapeake (757) 420-8226 *Closest to office
2. 1217 Battlefield Blvd N, Chesapeake (757) 312-0293

Local Gas Station:

1. WaWa, 720 Woodlake Drive, Chesapeake
2. 7-11, 828 Eden Way N, Chesapeake

3. 7-11, 713 Eden Way N, Chesapeake

4. Shell, 1449 Battlefield Blvd N, Chesapeake
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Directions from Northern Virginia:

1. 1-95S

2. Take exit 84A on the left to merge onto 1-295 S toward Rocky Mt NC/Richmond International

(Drive 14.8 miles)

Take exit 28A to merge onto 1-64 E toward Norfolk/\VVA Beach (Drive 89.6 miles)

Take Exit 289B - Greenbrier Parkway (South)

Proceed on Greenbrier Parkway (go over the ramp and get in far right lane)

As you approach traffic light, turn right on Jarman Road (Cracker Barrel Restaurant on the right corner)

Take the first right turn on Crossways Blvd. (As you proceed on Crossways, you’ll see three hotels,

Marriott Courtyard, Fairfield Inn, and Comfort Suites) Turn left onto the service road after the Hilton

Garden Inn directly across the street from Comfort Suites (Stephanie Way).

8. Keep straight ahead and take the second right into General Dynamics Information Technology’s parking
lot. There are visitor spots right by the front door.

Directions

No akow

Optional Directions from Northern Virginia Using 1-664 and Monitor Merrimac Memorial Bridge-Tunnel:
1. 1-95S
2. Take exit 84A on the left to merge onto 1-295 S toward Rocky Mt NC/Richmond International
(Drive 14.8 miles)
3. Take exit 28A to merge onto 1-64 E toward Norfolk/\VVA Beach (Drive 63.8 miles)
Take exit 264 to merge onto 1-664 S toward Downtown Newport News/Chesapeake/Suffolk
(Drive 20.3 miles)
Take exit 15B to merge onto 1-64 W toward Chesapeake/VVA Beach (Drive 9.2 miles)
Take Exit 289B - Greenbrier Parkway (South)
Proceed on Greenbrier Parkway (go over the ramp and get in far right lane)
As you approach traffic light, turn right on Jarman Road (Cracker Barrel Restaurant on the right corner)
Take the first right turn on Crossways Blvd. (As you proceed on Crossways, you’ll see three hotels,
Marriott Courtyard, Fairfield Inn, and Comfort Suites) Turn left onto the service road after the Hilton
Garden Inn directly across the street from Comfort Suites (Stephanie Way).
10. Keep straight ahead and take the second right into General Dynamics Information Technology’s parking
lot. There are visitor spots right by the front door.
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